## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF BOULDER JUNCTION

The following applicant is applying for a Class "A" Beer and Class "A"Liquor License and has filed application with the Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Boulder Junction, Vilas County.

Class "A" Beer and Class "A" Liquor License Trade Name: Alder Lake Cranberry Gift Shop, LLC Location: S20T42NR7E Address: 10346 Main Street Boulder Junction, WI 54512 Phone: 715-385-2250 Agent: Susan A. Indermuehle

The above application will be considered at the Special Town Board Meeting on Tuesday, 5 P.M., September 11, 2012 at 5386 Park Street, Boulder Junction Community Center or as soon thereafter as the agenda permits.

/S/ Lois J. Smith, Clerk/Treasurer Town of Boulder Junction